

Policy No: B-2

Subject: Representation by AASL

Number of pages: 1

Effective Date: June 27, 2015

Revision Date(s): Review Date(s):

Review Responsibility: AASL Bylaws and Organization Committee, AASL Board of

Directors

Policy Statement:

The AASL President will make appointments to ALA representative seats unless they

Focus:

AASL President, AASL President-elect, AASL Executive Director

Purpose:

To ensure a procedure for appointing AASL representatives to ALA committees; thus guaranteeing a school librarian voice.

Supportive Documentation:

Appointments to ALA & ALA Division committees

Procedure:

- 1. The AASL President-elect will appoint representatives for the year in which they are president. The appointment process begins January 1 and is completed by May 30.
- 2. The AASL President-elect will appoint members to committees, subcommittees, task forces, a1 0 0 ₹appopponittees,